
2021-2022 Montclair State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-10   Conf: 12-6   Home: 6-6   Away: 7-3   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Carter, Nickie 24-24 790 32.9 140-354 .395 34-93 .366 96-115 .835 35 66 101 4.2 71 1 56 88 6 53 410 17.1
00 Sutton, Julia 24-23 740 30.8 94-306 .307 44-164 .268 41-55 .745 20 57 77 3.2 50 2 44 55 5 34 273 11.4
13 Hodges, Kendall 24-24 687 28.6 89-221 .403 12-46 .261 47-86 .547 18 82 100 4.2 55 0 68 97 1 35 237 9.9
20 Duffy, Megan 23-22 583 25.3 77-209 .368 15-66 .227 21-35 .600 50 56 106 4.6 31 0 19 30 12 13 190 8.3
24 Peterson, Trisha 24-24 750 31.3 49-150 .327 20-88 .227 11-23 .478 49 171 220 9.2 60 0 67 48 35 52 129 5.4

04
Worsley-Wooten,
Mahogany 1-0 8 8.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 1 1 2 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 4.0

05 Vero, Olivia 18-2 282 15.7 30-55 .545 0-0 .000 4-16 .250 30 39 69 3.8 42 2 26 22 40 6 64 3.6
32 Hardy, Courtney 1-0 9 9.0 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 2.0 1 0 2 0 0 0 3 3.0
10 Petit-Frere, Keleysha 1-0 7 7.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 5 6 6.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 3.0
33 Walsh, Annie 17-0 117 6.9 18-42 .429 13-32 .406 0-0 .000 4 13 17 1.0 14 0 8 6 1 5 49 2.9
25 Stackhouse, Trinity 6-0 59 9.8 6-17 .353 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 8 7 15 2.5 7 0 3 8 4 4 15 2.5
01 Mulligan, Rylee 21-0 313 14.9 18-50 .360 3-18 .167 11-18 .611 16 14 30 1.4 18 0 24 20 2 15 50 2.4
34 Smith, Kelly 22-1 322 14.6 16-42 .381 0-1 .000 15-34 .441 45 75 120 5.5 38 0 14 15 15 10 47 2.1
35 Myers, Saniya 4-0 36 9.0 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 5-10 .500 7 8 15 3.8 6 0 3 2 3 1 7 1.8
23 Dorn, Julia 6-0 17 2.8 1-8 .125 0-5 .000 2-3 .667 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 3 1 0 1 4 0.7
04 Worsley-wooten, Mahog 9-0 30 3.3 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 2 6 8 0.9 12 0 1 6 0 4 6 0.7
03 Worsley-Wooten, Kayla 8-0 23 2.9 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 1 0 0 5 0.6
02 Montajes, Brianna 8-0 28 3.5 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 2-6 .333 4 6 10 1.3 2 0 3 1 0 1 4 0.5
Total 24 4801 200.0 545-1482 .368 142-521 .273 268-426 .629 344 671 1015 42.3 413 5 342 412 124 235 1500 62.50
Opponents 4800 200.0 457-1351 .338 81-350 .231 331-487 .680 298 661 959 40.0 410 9 241 462 78 208 1326 55.25

Team Statistics MSU OPP
SCORING 1500 1326
    Points Per Game 62.5 55.3
    Scoring Margin 7.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 545-1482 457-1351
    Field Goal Pct .368 .338
3 POINT FG-ATT 142-521 81-350
    3PT FG Pct .273 .231
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 3.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 268-426 331-487
    FT Pct .629 .680
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 13.8
REBOUNDS 1015 959
    Rebounds Per Game 42.3 40.0
    Rebounds Margin 2.3 –
ASSISTS 342 241
    Assists Per Game 14.3 10.0
TURNOVERS 412 462
    Turnovers Per Game 17.2 19.3
    Turnovers Margin 2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.5
STEALS 235 208
    Steals Per Game 9.8 8.7
BLOCKS 124 78
    Blocks Per Game 5.2 3.3
ATTENDANCE 1,519 1,224
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-127 10-122
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-103

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Montclair St. 341 379 387 393 1500
Opponents 323 295 345 363 1326

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/21 vs Washington College L 47-55 127
11/14/21 vs Penn St.-Abington W 90-30 78
11/20/21 at Stevens L 54-69 87

* 11/23/21 at Kean L 61-69 244
* 12/01/21 RAMAPO L 66-73 198
* 12/04/21 at TCNJ W 60-54 217
* 12/08/21 WM. PATERSON L 56-62 176
* 12/11/21 at Stockton W 60-55 152

12/14/21 at Albertus Magnus W 77-67 144
12/29/21 NEUMANN W 67-40 0
12/30/21 MARY WASHINGTON L 44-56 0

* 01/08/22 RAMAPO W 55-45 67
* 01/12/22 ROWAN L 47-65 87
* 01/15/22 at New Jersey City W 88-64 158
* 01/19/22 KEAN W 54-39 172
* 01/22/22 TCNJ W 53-39 0
* 01/26/22 at Ramapo College W 70-65 0
* 01/31/22 STOCKTON W 51-35 298
* 02/02/22 at Wm. Paterson W 54-52 30
* 02/05/22 at Rutgers University-Camden W 74-51 55
* 02/09/22 RUTGERS-NEWARK W 81-39 176
* 02/12/22 NEW JERSEY CITY L 55-59 0
* 02/16/22 at Rowan L 69-75 137

02/22/22 NEW JERSEY CITY L 67-68 345

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Montclair State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-6   Home: 5-4   Away: 7-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Carter, Nickie 17-17 586 34.5 108-268 .403 30-76 .395 76-90 .844 28 51 79 4.6 49 0 43 61 5 39 322 18.9
00 Sutton, Julia 17-16 518 30.5 64-210 .305 28-107 .262 29-38 .763 13 37 50 2.9 33 1 39 39 4 24 185 10.9
20 Duffy, Megan 17-17 444 26.1 64-155 .413 13-46 .283 16-28 .571 36 42 78 4.6 21 0 14 23 11 8 157 9.2
13 Hodges, Kendall 17-17 482 28.4 51-146 .349 6-30 .200 34-60 .567 11 62 73 4.3 37 0 48 75 1 20 142 8.4
24 Peterson, Trisha 17-17 549 32.3 39-107 .364 16-65 .246 7-16 .438 31 127 158 9.3 43 0 48 34 28 36 101 5.9

04
Worsley-Wooten,
Mahogany 1-0 8 8.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 1 1 2 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 4.0

05 Vero, Olivia 13-1 204 15.7 23-42 .548 0-0 .000 4-11 .364 20 32 52 4.0 32 2 17 15 36 5 50 3.8
34 Smith, Kelly 16-0 236 14.8 12-26 .462 0-0 .000 9-25 .360 30 54 84 5.3 27 0 10 7 12 6 33 2.1
33 Walsh, Annie 11-0 71 6.5 7-24 .292 6-20 .300 0-0 .000 2 7 9 0.8 9 0 1 3 1 2 20 1.8
01 Mulligan, Rylee 15-0 210 14.0 9-27 .333 1-9 .111 6-10 .600 8 7 15 1.0 11 0 18 11 1 13 25 1.7
25 Stackhouse, Trinity 3-0 27 9.0 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 4 7 2.3 3 0 3 4 2 0 4 1.3
23 Dorn, Julia 5-0 14 2.8 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 2-3 .667 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 2 1 0 1 4 0.8
04 Worsley-wooten, Mahog 7-0 20 2.9 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 1 4 5 0.7 9 0 1 4 0 4 4 0.6
03 Worsley-Wooten, Kayla 6-0 14 2.3 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.3
02 Montajes, Brianna 6-0 16 2.7 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 4 5 9 1.5 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0.2
35 Myers, Saniya 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 17 3400 200.0 382-1030 .371 100-359 .279 190-296 .642 227 479 706 41.5 278 3 245 290 101 160 1054 62.00
Opponents 3400 200.0 325-975 .333 60-249 .241 231-336 .688 225 467 692 40.7 283 3 172 317 51 146 941 55.35

Team Statistics MSU OPP
SCORING 1054 941
    Points Per Game 62.0 55.4
    Scoring Margin 6.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 382-1030 325-975
    Field Goal Pct .371 .333
3 POINT FG-ATT 100-359 60-249
    3PT FG Pct .279 .241
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 3.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 190-296 231-336
    FT Pct .642 .688
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 13.6
REBOUNDS 706 692
    Rebounds Per Game 41.5 40.7
    Rebounds Margin 0.8 –
ASSISTS 245 172
    Assists Per Game 14.4 10.1
TURNOVERS 290 317
    Turnovers Per Game 17.1 18.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.5
STEALS 160 146
    Steals Per Game 9.4 8.6
BLOCKS 101 51
    Blocks Per Game 5.9 3.0
ATTENDANCE 1,174 993
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-130 8-124
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Montclair St. 233 277 263 281 1054
Opponents 228 208 252 253 941

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/21 at  Kean L 61-69 244
12/01/21 RAMAPO L 66-73 198
12/04/21 at  TCNJ W 60-54 217
12/08/21 WM. PATERSON L 56-62 176
12/11/21 at  Stockton W 60-55 152
01/08/22 RAMAPO W 55-45 67
01/12/22 ROWAN L 47-65 87
01/15/22 at  New Jersey City W 88-64 158
01/19/22 KEAN W 54-39 172
01/22/22 TCNJ W 53-39 0
01/26/22 at  Ramapo College W 70-65 0
01/31/22 STOCKTON W 51-35 298
02/02/22 at  Wm. Paterson W 54-52 30
02/05/22 at  Rutgers University-Camden W 74-51 55
02/09/22 RUTGERS-NEWARK W 81-39 176
02/12/22 NEW JERSEY CITY L 55-59 0
02/16/22 at  Rowan L 69-75 137


